
RESOLUTION NO. 1983- 268 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 11B-1P 
11B-12P FOR PROJECT 11, BID PACKAGE B- 
COMMJNITY RESPONSIVE TRANSIT FACILITY - 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AT AN ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $35,732.45 AND AN 
E~ENSION OF TIME OF UP TO 11 CALENDAR 
DAYS (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-C054 80% UM~A 
AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

~.HEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 19~2-219 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Bildoc, Inc.; and 

~Z~EREAS, it has been recommended that two Change Orders be approved to 
allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regiona! Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the Genera! Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

11B-IP Remove existing foundation at a cost of 
$15,130.20 and an extension of time of 
up to 5 calendar days. 

11B-12.P Remove and replace unsuitable materia! at an 
cost of $20,602.25 and an increase in time of 
up to 6 calendar days. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

October 18 , 1983 

Vic e-~esident 


